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All Saints, Caddington, 2019 Calendar.

An archive of past events.
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| Return to top

| January 2019

Date (and time)

\Event

Tue, 1 Jan 2019

\No Bereavement Group this month.

Thu, 3 Jan 2019
10am

No Caddington Bears in school breaks.

Sun, 6 Jan 2019
9:30am

Family Communion Service.

Mon, 7 Jan 2019
10am

Prayer Meeting in the Upper Room at All Saints.

Wed, 9 Jan 2019
7:30pm

Home Group at Caddington Woods. More details from Rob O'Neill

Thu, 10 Jan 2019
10am

Caddington Bears in All Saints Church.

Sat, 12 Jan 2019
11:45am

Coach to Orpington for Sharon's licensing service please meet
outside All Saints church.

Sun, 13 Jan 2019
9:30am

Parish Eucharist.

Mon, 14 Jan 2019
10am

Prayer Meeting in the Upper Room at All Saints.

Thu, 17 Jan 2019
10am

Caddington Bears in All Saints Church.

Sun, 20 Jan 2019
9:30am

Family Holy Communion.

Sun, 20 Jan 2019
4pm

Ecumenical Service in All Saints Church.

Mon, 21 Jan 2019
10am

Prayer Meeting in the Upper Room at All Saints.

Thu, 24 Jan 2019
10am

Caddington Bears in All Saints Church.

Sun, 27 Jan 2019

9:30am

Parish Eucharist. We welcome Julie Taylor to All Saints as Reader
in Training from Slip End.
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Mon, 28 Jan 2019
10am

Prayer Meeting in the Upper Room at All Saints.

Wed, 30 Jan 2019
7:30pm

Home Group meeting at 18, Woodpecker Edge, Caddington Woods.

Thu, 31 Jan 2019
10am

Caddington Bears in All Saints Church.

\ Return to top

| February 2019

Date (and time)

\Event

Sun, 3 Feb 2019
9:30am

Family Communion Service.

Mon, 4 Feb 2019
10am

Prayer Meeting in the Upper Room at All Saints.

Tue, 5 Feb 2014
7pm

Bereavement Group in the Upper Room at All Saints.

Wed, 6 Feb 2019
7:30pm

Home Group meeting at 18, Woodpecker Edge, Caddington Woods.

Thu, 7 Feb 2019
10am

Caddington Bears in All Saints Church.

Sat, 9 Feb 2019
3pm to 5pm

Afternoon Tea atf the Collings-Wells Hall. Enjoy posh sandwiches,
home- made scones and cakes and as much tea or coffee as you
would like to drink. Tickets £10 from Christine Graham (738470)..

Sun, 10 Feb 2019
9:30am

Parish Eucharist.

Mon, 11 Feb 2019
10am

Prayer Meeting in the Upper Room at All Saints.

Wed, 13 Feb 2019
7:30pm

Home Group meeting at 18, Woodpecker Edge, Caddington Woods.

Thu, 14 Feb 2019
10am

Caddington Bears in All Saints Church.

Sun, 17 Feb 2019
9:30am

Family Holy Communion.

Mon, 18 Feb 2019
10am

Prayer Meeting in the Upper Room at All Saints.

Wed, 20 Feb 2019
7:30pm

Home Group meeting at 18, Woodpecker Edge, Caddington Woods.

Thu, 21 Feb 2019
10am

Caddington Bears in All Saints Church.

Sun, 24 Feb 2019
9:30am

Parish Eucharist with choir.

Mon, 25 Feb 2019

10am

Prayer Meeting in the Upper Room at All Saints.
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Thu, 28 Feb 2019
10am

Caddington Bears in All Saints Church.

\ Return to top

| March 2019

\Date (and time)

\Event

Fri, 1 Mar 2019
7:30pm

World Day of Prayer Service at St Thomas RC Church Manor
Road. Everyone welcome.

Sun, 3 Mar 2019
9:30am

Family Holy Communion.

Mon, 4 Mar 2019
10am

Prayer Meeting in the Upper Room at All Saints.

Tue, 5 Mar 2014
7pm

Bereavement Group in the Upper Room at All Saints.

Thu, 7 Mar 2019
10am

Caddington Bears in All Saints Church.

Sun, 10 Mar 2019
9:30am

Parish Eucharist.

Mon, 11 Mar 2019
10am

Prayer Meeting in the Upper Room at All Saints.

Mon, 11 Mar 2019
7:30pm

Ecumenical Lent Fellowship "Rich Inheritance" Week 1 at Aley
Green Church.

Thu, 14 Mar 2019
10am

Caddington Bears in All Saints Church.

Sun, 17 Mar 2019
9:30am

Family Holy Communion Said Service followed by the APCM.

Sun, 17 Mar 2019
12:30pm

All Saints Parish Lunch at The Collings-Wells Hall. Tickets £10
adult, £5 children, £25 Family ticket (maximum 2 adults) from
Christine Graham (738470) or Jenny Russell (738401). As always
we ask our male chefs to make trifles for dessert. Just let us know if
you would like to make one.

Mon, 18 Mar 2019
10am

Prayer Meeting in the Upper Room at All Saints.

Mon, 18 Mar 2019
7:30pm

Ecumenical Lent Fellowship "Rich Inheritance" Week 2 at Aley
Green Church.

Thu, 21 Mar 2019
10am

Caddington Bears in All Saints Church.

Sun, 24 Mar 2019
9:30am

Parish Eucharist.

Mon, 25 Mar 2019
10am

Prayer Meeting in the Upper Room at All Saints.

Mon, 25 Mar 2019

7:30pm

Ecumenical Lent Fellowship "Rich Inheritance" Week 3 at Aley
Green Church.
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Thu, 28 Mar 2019
10am

Caddington Bears in All Saints Church.

Sun, 31 Mar 2019
9:30am

Parish Eucharist. Mothering Sunday. The clocks went forward this
morning. Are you an hour late for the service?

\ Return to top

| April 2019

\Date (and time)

\Event

Mon, 1 Apr 2019
10am

Prayer Meeting in the Upper Room at All Saints.

Mon, 1 Apr 2019
7:30pm

Ecumenical Lent Fellowship "Rich Inheritance" Week 4 at Aley
Green Church.

Tue, 2 Apr 2014
7pm

Bereavement Group in the Upper Room at All Saints.

Thu, 4 Apr 2019
10am

Caddington Bears in All Saints Church.

Sun, 7 Apr 2019
9:30am

Informal Service. No Communion.

Mon, 8 Apr 2019
10am

Prayer Meeting in the Upper Room at All Saints.

Mon, 8 Apr 2019
7:30pm

Ecumenical Lent Fellowship "Rich Inheritance" Week 5 at Aley
Green Church.

Thu, 11 Apr 2019
10am

Caddington Bears in All Saints Church.

Sat, 13 Apr 2019
9:30am

Cake Stall (in aid of All Saints Church) outside the Post Office.

Sun, 14 Apr 2019
9:40am

Parish Eucharist. Palm Sunday.

Mon, 15 Apr 2019
10am

Prayer Meeting in the Upper Room at All Saints.

Thu, 18 Apr 2019

No Caddington Bears (Holidays).

Fri, 19 Apr 2019
10:30am

Good Friday. Walk of witness starting at Aley Green Methodist
church, visiting St Thomas (RC church) and All Saints Church, and
finsihing at the Baptist Church with hot cross buns afterwards.

Fri, 19 Apr 2019
2pm

Good Friday. Service.

Sun, 21 Apr 2019
9:30am

Holy Communion Service. Celebrant will be the Bishop Richard of
Bedford.

Thu, 25 Apr 2019
10am

Caddington Bears in All Saints Church.

Sat, 27 Apr 2019
9:30am

Cake Stall (in aid of The Children's Society) outside the Post Office.

Sun, 28 Apr 2019
9:30am

Parish Eucharist led by Revd. Lindsey Moss.
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Mon, 29 Apr 2019
10am

Prayer Meeting in the Upper Room at All Saints.

\ Return to top

| May 2019

\Date (and time)

\Event

Thu, 2 May 2019
10am

Caddington Bears in All Saints Church.

Sun, 5 May 2019
9:30am

Informal Service.

Mon, 6 May 2019
10am

Prayer Meeting in the Upper Room at All Saints.

Tue, 7 May 2019
7pm

Bereavement Group in the Upper Room at All Saints.

Thu, 9 May 2019
10am

Caddington Bears in All Saints Church.

Sun, 12 May 2019
9:30am

Parish Eucharist led by Revd. David Kesterton.

Sun, 12 May 2019
4pm

Ecumenical Service at Caddington Baptist Church. Christian Aid.

Mon, 13 May 2019
10am

Prayer Meeting in the Upper Room at All Saints.

Thu, 16 May 2019
10am

Caddington Bears in All Saints Church.

Sun, 19 May 2019
9:30am

Family Holy Communion.

Sun, 19 May 2019
2pm

Marriage of Gary Mardle and Natasha Knoop.

Mon, 20 May 2019
10am

Prayer Meeting in the Upper Room at All Saints.

Wed, 22 May 2019
7:30pm

PCC Meeting in the Upper Room.

Thu, 23 May 2019
10am

Caddington Bears in All Saints Church.

Sun, 26 May 2019
9:30am

Parish Eucharist led by Revd. Jo Burke.

IMon, 27 May 2019

\No Prayer Meeting (Bank Holiday).

Thu, 30 May 2019

\No Caddington Bears (Half Term).

| Return to top

| June 2019

\Date (and time)

\Event
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Sun, 2 Jun 2019
9:30am

Informal service.

Mon, 3 Jun 2019
10am

Prayer Meeting in the Upper Room at All Saints.

Tue, 4 Jun 2019
7pm

Thu, 6 Jun 2019
10am

Caddington Bears in All Saints Church.

Sun, 9 Jun 2019
9:30am

Parish Eucharist led by Revd. Peter Crumpler.

Mon, 10 Jun 2019
10am

Prayer Meeting in the Upper Room at All Saints.

Thu, 13 Jun 2019
10am

Caddington Bears in All Saints Church.

Sun, 16 Jun 2019
9:30am

Family Communion Service.

Mon, 17 Jun 2019
10am

Prayer Meeting in the Upper Room at All Saints.

Tue, 18 Jun 2019
11:15am

Funeral of Sue Martin in All Saints Church.

Thu, 20 Jun 2019
10am

Caddington Bears in All Saints Church.

Sun, 23 Jun 2019
9:30am

Parish Eucharist.

Mon, 24 Jun 2019
10am

Prayer Meeting in the Upper Room at All Saints.

Thu, 27 Jun 2019
10am

Caddington Bears in All Saints Church.

Sun, 30 Jun 2019
9:30am

Parish Eucharist.

| Return to top

| July 2019

\Date (and time)

\Event

Mon, 1 Jul 2019
10am

Prayer Meeting in the Upper Room at All Saints.

Tue, 2 Jul 2014
7pm

Thu, 4 Jul 2019
10am

Caddington Bears in All Saints Church.

Sun, 7 Jul 2019
9:30am

Informal Service.

Mon, 8 Jul 2019
10am

Prayer Meeting in the Upper Room at All Saints.

Bereavement Group in the Upper Room at All Saints.

Bereavement Group in the Upper Room at All Saints.
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Thu, 11 Jul 2019
10am

Caddington Bears in All Saints Church.

Sun, 14 Jul 2019
9:30am

Parish Eucharist.

Mon, 15 Jul 2019
10am

Prayer Meeting in the Upper Room at All Saints.

Thu, 18 Jul 2019
10am

Caddington Bears in All Saints Church.

Sat, 20 Jul 2019
12:30pm

Marriage of Mathew Hunt and Harriet Proud.

Sun, 21 Jul 2019
9:30am

Family Communion Service.

Mon, 22 Jul 2019
10am

Prayer Meeting in the Upper Room at All Saints.

Tue, 23 Jul 2019
11:30am

Funeral of Jean Conway.

Thu, 25 Jul 2019

No Caddington Bears (Half term).

Sun, 28 Jul 2019
9:30am

Family Holy Communion.

Sun, 28 Jul 2019
Spm

All Saints Barbecue at the Collings-Wells Hall. Tickets £10 per
adult, £5 per child, £25 per family (max 2 adults) available from early
July.

Mon, 29 Jul 2019

No Prayer Meeting until 2nd September.

Tue, 30 Jul 2019
11am

Funeral of Harry Cordiner.

| Return to top

| August 2019

\Date (and time)

\Event

Thu, 1 Aug 2019

\No Caddington Bears during school holidays.

Sat, 3 Aug 2019
1pm

Marriage of James Lawson and Louise Burgess.

Sun, 4 Aug 2019
9:30am

Informal Service.

Sun, 4 Aug 2019
1:30pm

Baptism of Bodhi Hobbs.

Mon, 5 Aug 2019
10am

No Prayer Meeting until 2nd September.

Tue, 6 Aug 2014
7pm

Bereavement Group in the Upper Room at All Saints.

Thu, 8 Aug 2019

No Caddington Bears during school holidays.

Sun, 11 Aug 2019
9:30am

Parish Eucharist.
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IMon, 12 Aug 2019

\No Prayer Meeting until 2nd September.

Thu, 15 Aug 2019

\No Caddington Bears during school holidays.

Sun, 18 Aug 2019
9:30am

Informal Service (No Holy Communion).

IMon, 19 Aug 2019

\No Prayer Meeting until 2nd September.

Thu, 22 Aug 2019

\No Caddington Bears during school holidays.

Sun, 25 Aug 2019
9:30am

Parish Eucharist.

IMon, 26 Aug 2019

\No Prayer Meeting until 2nd September.

Thu, 29 Aug 2019

\No Caddington Bears during school holidays.

\ Return to top

\ September 2019

\Date (and time)

\Event

Sun, 1 Sep 2019
9:30am

Informal Service.

Mon, 2 Sep 2019
10am

Prayer Meeting in the Upper Room at All Saints.

Tue, 3 Sep 2014
7pm

Bereavement Group in the Upper Room at All Saints.

Thu, 5 Sep 2019

No Caddington Bears (school holidays).

Sun, 8 Sep 2019
9:30am

Parish Eucharist.

Mon, 9 Sep 2019
10am

Prayer Meeting in the Upper Room at All Saints.

Thu, 12 Sep 2019
10am

Caddington Bears in All Saints Church.

Sat, 14 Sep 2019
7pm

Salvation Army Band Concert at All Saints Church. Tickets £5
includes light refreshments

Sun, 15 Sep 2019
9:30am

Family Holy Communion.

Sun, 15 Sep 2019
4pm

Ecumenical Service at St Thomas Roman Catholic Church.
Harvest.

Mon, 16 Sep 2019
10am

Prayer Meeting in the Upper Room at All Saints.

Thu, 19 Sep 2019
10am

Caddington Bears in All Saints Church.

Sat, 21 Sep 2019
2pm

Marriage of Ricky Jones and Natalie Stonebank.

Sun, 22 Sep 2019
9:30am

Parish Eucharist.
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Sun, 22 Sep 2019
9:30am

Sunday Club for children and their carers in The Collings-Wells Hall.
Please contact Eleanor (07905 225825) if you want to attend or want
further information.

Mon, 23 Sep 2019
10am

Prayer Meeting in the Upper Room at All Saints.

Thu, 26 Sep 2019
10am

Caddington Bears in All Saints Church.

Sun, 29 Sep 2019
9:30am

Parish Eucharist.

Mon, 30 Sep 2019
10am

Prayer Meeting in the Upper Room at All Saints.

\ Return to top

\ October 2019

Date (and time)

\Event

Tue, 1 Oct 2014
7pm

Bereavement Group in the Upper Room at All Saints.

Thu, 3 Oct 2019
10am

Caddington Bears in All Saints Church.

Sun, 6 Oct 2019
9:30am

Informal Service. Harvest Festival.

Mon, 7 Oct 2019
10am

Prayer Meeting in the Upper Room at All Saints.

Thu, 10 Oct 2019
10am

Caddington Bears in All Saints Church.

Sun, 13 Oct 2019
9:30am

Parish Eucharist.

Mon, 14 Oct 2019
10am

Prayer Meeting in the Upper Room at All Saints.

Thu, 17 Oct 2019
10am

Caddington Bears in All Saints Church.

Sat, 19 Oct 2019
7:30pm

All Saints Quiz in The Collings-Wells Hall. Teams maximum of eight
peple. Tickets £8 (include a ploughman's supper) from Christine
Graham (738470) or Jenny Russell (738401).

Sun, 20 Oct 2019
9:30am

Informal Communion Service.

Mon, 21 Oct 2019
10am

Prayer Meeting in the Upper Room at All Saints.

Thu, 24 Oct 2019

NO Caddington Bears (Half term).

Sun, 27 Oct 2019
9:30am

Parish Eucharist.

Sun, 27 Oct 2019
4:30pm

Service of Commemoration of the Departed at All Saints Church.
Please put the names of those you wish to be remembered on the
list at the back of church.
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Mon, 28 Oct 2019
10am

Prayer Meeting in the Upper Room at All Saints.

Thu, 31 Oct 2019
10am

Caddington Bears in All Saints Church.

\ Return to top

| November 2019

\Date (and time)

\Event

Sat, 2 Nov 2019
11:30am

Soup Lunch at All Saints Church. An opportunity to enjoy some
home made soup for your lunch, buy from the stalls and exchange
your unwanted clothes for some different ones from Helen's 'clothing
store'

Sun, 3 Nov 2019
9:30am

Informal service for All Saints.

Mon, 4 Nov 2019
10am

Prayer Meeting in the Upper Room at All Saints.

Tue, 5 Nov 2014
7pm

Bereavement Group in the Upper Room at All Saints.

Wed, 6 Nov 2014
11am

Funeral of Shirley Horn at All Saints, followed by burial in the
churchyard.

Thu, 7 Nov 2019
10am

Caddington Bears in All Saints Church.

Sun, 10 Nov 2019

\No 9:30 service. Please come later.

Sun, 10 Nov 2019
10:45am

Remembrance Sunday. Service at the War Memorial in the
graveyard followed by a service in All Saints church.

Mon, 11 Nov 2019
10am

Prayer Meeting in the Upper Room at All Saints.

Thu, 14 Nov 2019
10am

Caddington Bears in All Saints Church.

Sun, 17 Nov 2019
9:30am

Family Communion Worship.

Mon, 18 Nov 2019
10am

Prayer Meeting in the Upper Room at All Saints.

Wed, 20 Nov 2019
2pm

Funeral of Dora Higgins followed by burial in the churchyard.

Thu, 21 Nov 2019
10am

Caddington Bears in All Saints Church.

Sun, 24 Nov 2019
9:30am

Parish Eucharist with choir.

Mon, 25 Nov 2019
10am

Prayer Meeting in the Upper Room at All Saints.

Thu, 28 Nov 2019

10am

Caddington Bears in All Saints Church.
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Sun, 31 Nov 2019
9:30am

Parish Eucharist.

\ Return to top

\ December 2019

\Date (and time)

\Event

Sun, 1 Dec 2019
9:30am

Christingle Service at All Saints Church.

Sun, 1 Dec 2019
4pm

Ecumenical Service at St Andrews Church, Woodside. Advent.

Mon, 2 Dec 2019
10am

Prayer Meeting in the Upper Room at All Saints.

Tue, 3 Dec 2014
7pm

Bereavement Group in the Upper Room at All Saints.

Thu, 5 Dec 2019
10am

Caddington Bears in All Saints Church.

Sat, 7 Dec 2019
3pm

Concert. Eleanor's Singing pupils in concert at All Saints Church.

Sun, 8 Dec 2019
9:30am

Parish Eucharist.

Sun, 8 Dec 2019
12:30pm

All Saints Christmas Dinner at the Collings-Wells Hall. Tickets
£12.50 from Christine (738470) or Jenny (738401).

Mon, 9 Dec 2019
10am

Prayer Meeting in the Upper Room at All Saints.

Thu, 12 Dec 2019
10am

Caddington Bears in All Saints Church.

Thu, 12 Dec 2019
from 11am to 9pm

Staging time for the Christmas Tree & Nativity Festival in All Saints
Church. More details later

Fri, 13 Dec 2019
12 noon to 8pm

Christmas Tree & Nativity Festival in All Saints Church. Entry is
free.Donations welcome. Refreshments available. Cake and gift
stalls.

Sat, 14 Dec 2019
11am to 8pm

Christmas Tree & Nativity Festival in All Saints Church. Entry is
free.Donations welcome. Refreshments available. Cake and gift
stalls.

Sun, 15 Dec 2019
9:30am

Family Holy Communion.

Sun, 15 Dec 2019
11am to 6pm

Christmas Tree & Nativity Festival in All Saints Church. Entry is
free.Donations welcome. Refreshments available. Cake and gift
stalls.

Sun, 15 Dec 2019
6:30pm

Carol Concert to conclude the Christmas Tree & Nativity Festival
in All Saints Church.

Mon, 16 Dec 2019
10am

Prayer Meeting in the Upper Room at All Saints.
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Mon, 16 Dec 2019
from 11am to noon and
6pm to 8pm

Removal time for the Christmas Tree & Nativity Festival in All Saints
Church.

Thu, 19 Dec 2019
10am

Caddington Bears in All Saints Church.

Sat, 21 Dec 2019
1pm

Marriage of Paul Downey and Rachel Ainge in All Saints Church.

Sun, 22 Dec 2019
9:30am

Parish Eucharist.

Mon, 23 Dec 2019
10am

Prayer Meeting in the Upper Room at All Saints.

Mon, 23 Dec 2019
10:30am

Funeral of Mrs Jane Anderson.

Tue, 24 Dec 2019
3:30pm

Crib Service for families.

Tue, 24 Dec 2019
11:30pm

"Midnight" Holy Communion Service.

No Christmas Day Service at All Saints. There is a 9.30am Morning
Service at Aley Green Methodist Church.

Thu, 26 Dec 2019

\No Caddington Bears due to school holidays.

Sun, 29 Dec 2019
9:30am

Said Service.

Mon, 30 Dec 2019
10am

Prayer Meeting in the Upper Room at All Saints.

Last updated: 06 January 2020.

06/01/2020, 16:31




